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Population Served

Category

Primary Caregivers

Providers

Children Less than 3 Years Old
Children from 3rd to 6th Birthday

Children — Ages Unknown (birth to 6th Birthday)

Total Population Served

Agenda Item F
Presentations/Action Items/
Public Hearings Item 2
24-36 Attachment AR2

Number
7,455
4,373

12,369
6,820

42,615

73,632



Primary Languages Spoken in the Home

Category
English
Spanish
Mandarin
Vietnamese
Korean

Other - Specify with text box
Pashto, Farsi, Arabic

Unknown

Number of
Children

15,498
2,829
51

13

12

318

43,083

Totals 61,804

Number of Primary Caregivers
3,776

3,526

28

117

7,455



Race/Ethnicity of Population Served

Category

Alaska Native/American Indian

Asian

Black/African-American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Other — Specify with text box
Other

Unknown

Number of
Children

241
950
1,180
9,222
50
5,702
325

812

43,322

Totals 61,804

Number of Primary Caregivers
106

69

553

5,228

14

627

140

17

701

7,455



Duplication Assessment

Category Data
Degree of Duplication 25%
Confidence in Data Moderately confident
Additional Details (Optional) Duplication is limited within individual

service definitions, however duplication
exists both within and between result areas.
Example children may receive multiple
developmental screenings through Help Me
Grow IE.



