

Annual Report AR-2

Riverside Demographic Worksheet July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

Population Served

Category	Number
Primary Caregivers	7,455
Providers	4,373
Children Less than 3 Years Old	12,369
Children from 3rd to 6th Birthday	6,820
Children – Ages Unknown (birth to 6th Birthday)	42,615
Total Population Served	73,632

Primary Languages Spoken in the Home

Category	Number of Children	Number of Primary Caregivers
English	15,498	3,776
Spanish	2,829	3,526
Mandarin	51	1
Vietnamese	13	6
Korean	12	1
Other - Specify with text box Pashto, Farsi, Arabic	318	28
Unknown	43,083	117
Totals	61,804	7,455

Race/Ethnicity of Population Served

Category	Number of Children	Number of Primary Caregivers
Alaska Native/American Indian	241	106
Asian	950	69
Black/African-American	1,180	553
Hispanic/Latino	9,222	5,228
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	50	14
White	5,702	627
Two or more races	325	140
Other – Specify with text box Other	812	17
Unknown	43,322	701
Totals	61,804	7,455

Duplication Assessment

Category	Data
Degree of Duplication	25%
Confidence in Data	Moderately confident
Additional Details (Optional)	Duplication is limited within individual service definitions, however duplication exists both within and between result areas. Example children may receive multiple developmental screenings through Help Me Grow IE.